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May 10, 2010
Parth Mody

Lakeland Suncco
20710 South Liakeland Road
Euclid, OH 44119

NON-HPY

FACILITY ID: 13-18-20-6210
2nd LETTER OF WARNING: Failure to provide proof of attendance and completion of

training required by Ohio EFA
Dear Mr. Mody:

On March 11, 2010, the Cleveland Division of Air Quality (CDAQ) issued a Letter of
Warning requesting that Lakeland Sunoco submit proof of attendance and
completion of training for a Stage Il compliance specialist certificate within thirty
(30) days of receipt of the letter. Lakeland Sunoco has failed to provide proof of
attendance and completion of training required by Ohio EPA. This i1s a violation of
Ohio Administrative Code (OAC) Rule 3745-21-09(DDD)(3Na)(vi).

Lakeland Sunoco remaing in non-compliance. CDAQ requests that Lakeland
Sunoco submit proof of attendance and completion of training for a Stage 11
compliance specialist certificate to the following enforcement representative within
fourteen (14} days of receipt of this letter:

M A b

Megan vViurphny

Cleveland Division of Air Quality
75 Erieview Plaza 2nd Floor

Cleveland, Ohio 44114-1839

If there is insufficient time to correct the alleged vicolations within this timeframe, a
written response which includes a timeline for correcting the alleged violations
must be received within fourteen (14) days of this letter.

Also, your facility may be eligible for the Permit-by-Rule (PBR) exemption. This
exemption 18 baged on monthly and annual throughput amounts.

More information about the PBR Notification form can be found at the following
web address: hitp/iwww.epa.state.ch.us/dape/obr/vermithvrule.aspx .

An Eauai Ocportunity Epnslover
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Please review the PBR Requirements for gasoline dispensing facilities to determine
if your gasoline dispensing facility meets the criteria for this exemption. A PBR
Notification form is enclosed with this letter.

Please note that all PBR Notification forms submitted to CDAQ must include
original signatures. Photocopied signatures are not valid; the PBR Notification
form will not be accepted by CDAQ and will be returned to you if original signatures
are not provided.

Violations of Ohio air pollution laws and /or permit terms and conditions are subject
to the penalties stipulated in Ohio Revised Code Section 3704.99(A), which allows
fines of not more than twenty-five thousand dollars or imprisonment for not more
than one year, or both, for each violation.

CDARQ issues this letter with Ohio EPA’s concurrence. The failure to mention any
specific violation does not excuse any viclations of local, state and federal laws or
regulations regarding air pollution control. Violations of air pollution control laws
may be pursued in local court or referred to Ohio EPA or U.S. EPA for further
enforcement action. Should you have any questions, please call Megan Murphy at
216-664-4258. All correspondence with CDAQ must include the Ohio EPA facility
identification number for Lakeland Sunocco: 13-18-20-6210.

Sincerely,

%Fﬂd& %&mﬁ fot G.B.

George Baker
Chief of Enforcement
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cc! Michael J. Krzywicki, CDAQ
John Paulian, Ohic EPA Central Office
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